## Shenzhen Tesla Wireless Device Co.,Ltd.

2018/8/2

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology 445 12<sup>th</sup> ST SW Washington, DC 20554

Attention: Equipment Registration Services

RE: Change in ID Approval

Shenzhen Tesla Wireless Device Co.,Ltd.

Original FCC ID: 2AP5M-B85U

Name: Wireless Charger;

Model Number: B85UX, B85UF, B85UL, B85UE, B85UO, B85UC, B85UP, B85UR, Z01A.

Original Approval Date: 2018/07/025

To Whom It May Concern:

Shenzhen Tesla Wireless Device Co.,Ltd. gives authorization to the Federal Communications Commission to use information on file to grant Change in ID certification to Shenzhen Unionnew Technology Co.,Ltd. The model to be multiple-listed is identical in design and construction to the originally approved model.

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the multiple-listed model.

If you required any additional information, please contact us.

Regards,

Yitao Xing

Xitao Xing

Shenzhen Tesla Wireless Device Co.,Ltd.

Phone: +86 18520803861 Fax: +86 0755-26917790

Email: xingyitao@teslawirelessdevice.com